Date: July 22 , 1982
a Operator’s  WK-98
f&wu ;/-2 Well No.
ek API Well No. «dimmumO85mmmmm5828
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State  County Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION
W
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
WELL| TYPE: oil | Gas___ X |
(If “Gas”, Production __x / Underground storage _ / Deep_ |/ Shallow _x /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 899.85 Watershed: _ Burton_Run
District: ss@liays County: «Ristehie™™ Quadrangle: Pennsboro 7.5 min.
‘ EPCO Inc.
WELL OPERATOR “KERGOZmIHEN DESIGNATED AGENT L. Stuart
. 436 Blvd. of the Allies Adiress P. 0. Box 1550
Pittsburgh, PA 15216 Clarksburg, WV 26301
OIL & GAS
ROYALTY OWNER Harvey K. Haymond, dt al COAL OPERATOR
Address Route 2, Box 116 Address
Pennsboro, WV 26415
P— o ' COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
- SUREACE OWNER ‘leiisnEunpPistcaymatnue Name NO COAL
Address Route 2 Address
Pennsboro, WV 26415 -
Acreage 47.31 Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
Address Unknown
COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name
Name Deo Mace Address
Address Route 1, Box 65
Sandridge, WV 25274
The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location under a deed / lease
other|contract / dated April 1 ,19_81 , to the undersigned well operator from Harvey K. Haymond,
et al
(IF said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)
Recorded on__ApPril 30  19_82 , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Ritchie County, West
Va. ¢ in Lease Book 143 at page__l*éz_. A permit is requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill - / Drill deeper ____/ Redrill /  Fracture or stimulate /
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation L/
Other physical change in well (specify)
—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to
make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the
Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to
the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to
the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia

\“"‘\ u\

[PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL 1\ d \ 04/12/2024
IGEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY *‘-’ ’*L 181
TO: z/' KEPCO, Inc.

) Well Operato
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS AUGL & 1982 p s

ONSERVATION COMMIS- B
SION ;
éﬁiﬁ%ssir{:)NNGng gls-gﬁET EAST OiL & GAS DIVISIC Its Operations Manager
; D EPT D r M l \q l.....- s.-t

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092

BLANKET BOND



Do P PROPOSED WORK ORDER

dL2=s) THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) Unknown

Address
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Alexander /Fox
Estimated depth of completed well, 5900 feet Rotary X / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 130 feet; salt, feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: NO COAL Is coal being mined in the area? Yes _ | No /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Welight OR SACKS

Size Grade per ft New | Used || For drilling Left In well (Cublic feet)
Conductor 1-3/4\" H=40| 42# X 20 20 Kinds

Fresh Water

Coal . Sizes
YaterTacintg 8-5/81 J-55| 23# X 1050 1050 Circulate
Production 4-1/2Y1 J-55|10.5# | X 5800 450 56 > segp
Tubing 15.0) 7/
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form 1V-2 must be filed with
the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9,
‘‘Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code $§22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form 1V-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.
ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,
ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA, CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY

APPROVED FOR __ prilling . THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE
IF OPERATIO 4-23-83
BY

..... .o--...-.».oln..".‘l.o..'.l'....I.!ll..no.o.cl..o.oi..o.u.to.....-..o.nuool.ﬂ.ot.II'I'oll'.0'o'ilnulOtlo..-oo.l-oooooo--.'.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned. coal opergtor___/ owner / lessee / of the coal under this well locaM/ﬂaszmd this
proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map.

The }lndersignefi has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

No Coa

Date: 719 By

Its




REV 8-81) .. WELL NoO._WK-98
H. K. Haymond pisTRICT_Clay COUNTY Ritchie SCALE' 1" = 2000"
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WELL SITE PLAN

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, well:..
drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the f£i.:.
part|of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

LEGEND

Property boundary -——v—bd——ai Divereion SaSSSASEAXIANG was

\
R?ad:: —_ = = = Spring (O->»
Existing fence x X Wet spot b’
Planned fence / e Building _—
Stream ™\ . N\t NG Drain pipe O—r— )
O‘EY-JD dltc}'l sindy -u.) <a¢-> wa y e—_._‘ _ . R

450t oF Access Roap AT
270t ScoPE varvtvw CRoss
Drains Spacsp AT 6O 7

Berwssena DeAns

N\ ‘§ | Showtd Fhis plon be alered

@ revised P/ .l L
56{,5471#&4 7@ 7‘7 @4/‘@2/2&22:,74

AN
' , : : O Feviee,
Comments: Access to the well site will b\e gained by ?:‘gnstruct'leng approﬁclmately 450 feet

of new access road, beginning at a junction point in the Ritchie County Route 74/5. The
access road will be sloped at 2-37 towards the open ditch. All outlets of drainage
structures and ditches will be to stable areas. The well location will be located in a
flat cleared area. All brush and timber will be removed from the area to be disturbed
prior to any earth moving activities. The road and well site will be brought to desired
grade with erosion control structures being installed in conjunction with the grading.

Under most conditions, the preceeding plan will be followed; however, due to lease
gegtrlctlg?s, gﬁrface owner request and weather conditions, etc., the plan may be altered.
ubsequently e proper erosion and i ; .

s prop nd sediment control measures will be installed.




Iv-9
(Rev 8-81)

July 27, 1982
WK-98

DATE
WELL NO.

Stae of Best Hirgimia apr no. 47 - 085 - 5828
;_Ee;zar!mzrd of Hines
@il umd Gas Biwision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

KEPCO, Inc.

COMPANY NAME 436 Boulevard of the Allies

'~ KEPCO, Inc.
DESIGNATED AGENT 7% E. L. Stuart

Address Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Mdreas P. O, %ox 1550

26301

Telephone 412-471-7600

Telephcne 304-624-6570

LANDCWNER Lewis F. Pierce

SOIL, CONS. DISTRICT Little Kanawha

Revegetation to be carried out by

E. L. Stuart (Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by

Little Kanawha SCD. All corrections

and additions became a part of this plan:

(Date)
4; (SCD Agent)

ACCESS ROAD
16" Min. Steel

Structure Road Culvert

As shown on sketch

2-7 to 2-8

Spacing

Page Ref. Manual

Structure Drainage Ditch

Along side of road

Spacing
Page Ref. Manual

2-12 to 2-14

Structure Cross Drains

Spacing At 60' Between Drains

Page Ref. Manual 2-1 to 2-4

ALl structures should be inspected regularly and repair
to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

commercial timber is

F-10 -2

LOCATION
(A) Structure Diversion Ditch (1)
Material Earth
Page Ref. Manual 2-12 to 2-13
(B) Structure R (2)
110
i 1
ja18
| Uj
Page Ref. E— . s
RUG L O 1304
(&) Structure (3)

OiL & GAS DIVISION
Material PNEPT o0 MINES

Page Ref. Manual

red i1f necessary. ALl

cut and removed jrom the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION

Treatment Area I

Lime 3.0 rons/acre
" or correct to pH 0.0
Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre

(10-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch Hay or straw 2.0 Tons/acre

Seed* Ky 31 Tall Fescue 40 1bs/acre
Birdsfoot Trefoil 10 1bs/acre

Dom. Rye Grass 10 1bs/acre
*Inoculate all lequmes such as vetch,

Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

NOTES: Please request landowners'
cooperation to protzct new
seedling for one growing season.
Attach separate sheets as
necessary for comments,.

E]

Treatment Area II.

Lime

3.0 Tons/acre
or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre

(lO;ZO—LO or equivalent)

2.0 Tons/acre
40 1bs/acre
10 ' 1lbs/acre

19/\%bs/acre

Mulch Hay or straw
Seed* Ky 31 Tall Fescue
‘Birdsfoot Trefoil

Dom. Rye Grass

PLAN PREPARED 5Y Mountain State
If [ 4
ADDRESS =~ 102 S.JFourth Street

traforl and ¢

L th the pro

Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301

PHONE NO. 304/624-9700, 842-3325




’ TO: State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Oil and Gas Division OiL & GAS DIVISION

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 -
Attention: Thomas E. Huzzey, Administrator DEPT. oF MINES

436 Boulevard of the Allies

/FROM: Kepco, Inc. (Operator)
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

SUBJECT: House Bill 1254 - Permits Not to be Issued on Flat Well Royalty Lease
For: Well Number wK 28

Lease Number Hw ‘19l
Farm Name v vud

Pursuant to your letter of June 22, 1982, regarding subject House
Bill 1254, please be advised that until your permit application is
revised to include your "yes/no statement" on flat well royalty, we
are providing below as you instructed in said letter the following
statement.

"Kepco, Inc. shall pay to the Lessor for each and every
well drilled upon said land which produces gas which is
marketed by Kepco, Inc. a money royalty computed at the
rate of one-eighth (1/8) of the wholesale market value
which is based on the average current price paid by Kepco,
Inc. to independent operators in the general area."

We trust the above statement is sufficient.

Yours truly,

| D
‘ \j?E Gardner
Operating Manager

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
QOUNTY OF Allegheny
On this, the 10th day of August, 1982, before me, Earl W. Beckett, the
undersigned officer, personally appeared H. E. Gardner, who acknowledged himself .
to bﬁ: Operating Manager of Kepco, Inc., a corporation, and that he as such Operating
Manager, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the
P ses therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as
Operéting Manager.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

‘g&m Kuliz#

Notary Public
My Commission expires August 4, 1984 Title of Officer

04/12/2024




04/12/2024



FORM IV-35
(R E)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.
Perfs: |5612'-5767' 34 holes - Avg. pres. 3100 psi; avg. rate 26 BPM
5068'-5078" 41 holes - Avg. pres. 2400 psi; avg. rate 28 BPM i
4781'-4786"' 21 holes - Avg. pres. 2500 psi; avg. rate 30 BPM
4398'-4404" 7 holes - Avg. pres. 2500 psi; avg. rate 30 BPM
4408'-4411" 3 holes - Avg. pres. 2500 psi; avg. rate 30 BPM
Fractured: Halliburton 11-19-82 and 11-20-82 :
' 3 stage frac job lst stage 20,000 1bs. 20/40
2nd stage 28,000 lbs. 20/40
3rd stage 30,000 1lbs. 20/40
500 gal 15% HCl, KCl, 15-N, HC-2,
Nitrogen
WELL IOG
REMARKS
FORMATION (QOLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all-fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Clay and topsoil g 30'
Sandy shale 30' 148"
Sand and sandy shale 148" 292" i
Shale, sand and sandy shale 292" 506" Fresh water at 388'
Sand land shale 506" 566"
Sandy shale 566" 947"
Sand land sandy shale 947" 1062'
Shale and sand shale 1062 1203°
Sand |and shale 1203' 1273°
Sand 1273' 1442" =
Sandy shale and shale 1442' 1577' Salt water at 1443’
Maxton 1577 1620'
Sand |and shale 1620' 1723*
Little Lime 1723 1743"
Sand |and shale 1743"' 1760'
Big Lime 1760 1834
Big Injun 1834 1950"
Shale and sandy shale 1950' 2148"
Weir 2148 2258
Shale and sandy shale 2258"' 2532°
Gordaon 2532' 2558"
Sand and shale 2558" 2734
5th 2734 2750'
Sandy shale 2750 2839
Bayard 2839"' 2852
Shale and sandy shale 2852 3259"'
Speechley 3259 3318'
Shale 3318" 3638"'
Balltown 3638"' 3689'
Shale and sandy shale 3689"' 3980'
Bradford 3980"' 4010'
Sandy shale and shale | 4010 4392'
Riley 4392 4434
Shale and sandy shale 4434" 4772 Salt water at 4711'
Benson 4772 4790"'
Shale 4790" 5067"'
Alexander 5067"' 5081"'
Devoiian Shale 5081' 5950'
TD | 5950

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

KEPCO, INC.

Well ator
By: OPERATIONS MANAGER 04/12/2024

Date: November 30, 1982

Note

¢ Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
«val, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




Iv-35 Date December 6, 1982
(Rev 8-81) B) Operator's
RECEIVEBL4: of Best Birginin Well No. -8
. Farm i i
JAN?2 7 1983 ?‘P’dm of Cﬁ{m" Lewis F. Pierce
st RN API No. 47 - 085 - 5828
Ol AND GAS DIVISION ®il und Gas gmulon
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
oF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: Oil  / GasX / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal  /
(If "Gas," Production X / Underground Storage / Deep y  / Shallow x /)
IOCATION: Elevation: 899.85 Watershed-  Byrton Run
District: Clay County Ritchie Quadrangle Pennsboro 7.5'
QOMPANY Kglgcoi é[Inc T -
Blv of the_Allies
ADDRESS Plttsburgh 15219 Caiing vUsed in | 16 gflrﬁnltp
ADDRESS Clr:lrl'mburg' West Virginia 26301 Size
SURFACE OWNER __ Lewis F. Pierce 20-16
ADD Rt. 2 - . Cond. =
RESS Pennsboro, West Virginia 26415 13-10" 30" 30" &%agss..A.,
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Harvey K. Haymond et gl
Rt. 2 Box TI6 9 5/8 '
ADDRESS Pennshorao, West Viroin'in 26415 8 5/8 1121 1121" 235 Sx EozslﬁAv
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK
Rt. 1 Box 65 —— 7
Deo Mace ADDRESS Sandridge, WV 25274 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED August 18, 1982 .
1/2 5779’ £779' 1415 sx pozmix
DRILLING COMMENCED November 5, 1982 3
DRILILING COMPLETED November 11, 1982 2
IF APPLICARIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON N/A
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Bevaniag Shale Depth 5600 feet
Depth of campleted well 5950 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 388' feet; Salt1443'+4711f%eet
Coal seam depths: None reported Is coal being mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA 75
Devonian shale; Alexander 5612'; 5068'; ~
Producing formation pengon; Riley Pay zone depthmgl': 439g' feet \
Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow 0 Bh1/ad g
Final open flow 653 Mcf/d Final open flow 0 Bbl/d s
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 8 hours
Static rock pressure 1500 psig (surface measurement) after 48 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) )
P . i 04/12/2024
Secord producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d@ 0Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after

hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)



OG-14

permit Na.SG ~ I TS

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REFPORT

RECBIVED

NOV 9 - 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil or Gas Well\

|

(KIND)
|
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
TUBING i DRILLING WELL !
Compnny.% é&”‘ z s "
Size , f
Address |
- . 16. Kind of Packer
Fa . AR O
13
Well No W K’ 7F 10 | Size of___
: £ /). A
District.é&at CountyML 8% !
s —_— 6% ’ Depth set_______
Drilling commenced // y y 2 B ’
5 3/16.
illi ed tal | T
Drilling complet Total dept! 3 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2. Perf. bottom_____
i d & e
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Laners Yae Pert. top
* Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock presTre lbs hrs.
Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

(an 8

Remarks:

Y=5~¢2

BATR

aece 7 AR

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. ; ADDRESS
FARM —DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation - Amount Packer Location
R TR D R R A R T R R R L Y 0 e A T e B R B TR S T S
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LOST
. s = .
T
=
T e e R S A R R T e e SO T T T T -—

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



oG-

~ N Caad) rw—,"’v‘;
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VT 1R \aE4[))
ENSEAIUTL v RL T
DEPARTMENT OF MINES '
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION cong 15 1982
~AS DIVISION
AL AND "ac’;? <'>.— MINES

VW v DEPARTM E

INSPECTOR'S WELL REFORT

PML No.Mg Oil or Gas Well_\

(KIND)

Addre

Size

i |
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN i PACKERS

% TUBING DRILLING WELL |

Company. = |
14 5 ’

, . 16 Kind of Packer_____
r.mc@w £ S

13
Well No W K25 0 | Sizeof
District % County% 8%, 7
o _ 6% Depth set__
Drilling commenced / / 51 (?2
L 53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______ 7 Pert. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2_ Perf. bottom_______
i d s
Initial bpen flow. — /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use Pert. top____
’ Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in____ Inch
Volumd Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

- Drillers! Nam

MM'%%M ﬁ%ﬁ%&gﬁw

ol & chill] Botc 4l ook 2ut.. Feckly

Remarks

/=682 S /)53 /T/W/j/c?a{mv
?&M At A ES wa C@rrzene 7

&4/4704%“,&& e’ /2 0 o

Y- -p2 Z [42/2024

4 DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 4o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. 8 ADDRESS
FARM -——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
N R S D e . B G S i A T B T T T e o, U N S A B P 0
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WwOoOD-81Z& LEAD CONSTRUGCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED [ 154 4 LOST
L4
-
e S R e e R R e e R I A e

Drillers’ Names. =

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



ERVERD

A STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA o AN @ i

! F
DEPARTMENT OF MINES &Y AR
MAY 1 0 1983
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION -
L & GAS DiVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPFT. orFr MINE.
Permit No. &M y Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
NG A USED IN ! LEFT IN
/ CA:LIJBINGND DRILLING | WELL i e
Ceompany 2046,@ bé’% ‘ ‘
/ f |
Size l ‘
Address |
| |
~ . 16 ! . Kind of Packer
o o{aa/u Pl flenrcp, ‘Mz"/‘f( [ ;
13 . -

ol ne WK —~ f ;

Well No Py 10 jl Size of st cool =
!')istricLe&? Countym 84 l

C 6% 1 Depth set

Drilling commenced [

53/16 I

Drilling completed Total depth____ 3 , j Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 5 ]‘ Perf, bottom______
[nitial open flgw /10ths Water in_____Inch Limers Usel j! + 5k

| Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Merc. in______ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.

o bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
["resh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names
Remarks: MM . -~ - .
[l — /2 e J, el hid] s ecdle/

e I Bnsomsana

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM —DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
_
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

m'/ﬁ'l‘?&lolzt 4[(:70.



i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA '5 E@EEVE i
DEPARTMENT OF MINES \ i
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION s
e JUL2 8 1983
/ LG
L / ON
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT oiL & GAS D|V|5|'NL__;
DEPT. oF MINE-
Pomit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
i i
, Aruming | gimeo N ‘weLt i EACKERS
Company ,
Size I '
AddrTs
p 16 Kind of Packer
Fa A :
13
4 !
Well No 10 ' —| Size ol
District__ "‘ County. 8, ‘
6% ’ Depth set______
Drilling commenced
63/186
Drilli leted Total the . - =
rilling comple otal dep 3 Bert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf, bottom______
Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Used Sexk., ta
. Perf. bottom____
Open flow after tubing__________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
Ol bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt watir feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
D / s 5
| "~ 04/12/2024

BATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. ’ ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer , Location
A T VR A T T . R R . 2 R T R T R L R T Y RS SR !
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS wWoOoD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LosT
. e _ o s
-
B e e e e e e eSSl
Drillers’ Names. g -
Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



State of Fest Birginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Bivision
WALTER N. MILLER -Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT

DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

August 12, 1983

Kepco, Inc.
420 Blvd. of the Allies
Pittsburgh, |[Pa. 15219

rent lemen:

The re‘uired records and reports have been received in this office and the
istrict Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells
isted below: i

PERMIT‘NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER s DISTRICT
\
RIT-563£ Richard "TEX" Robertson, #WK-69 Clay
RIT-5631 Harvey K. Haymond, #WK-70 Clay
RIT—582§ Lewis F. Pierce, et ux, #WK-98 Clay
RIT-596 Billy B. Harper, #WK-164 Clay
RIT-5967 Billy B. Harper, #WK-165 Clay
RTT-596¢ Harvey K. Haymond, Jr., #WK-166 Clay
RIT-6046 Harvey K. Haymond, Jr., WK-178 Clay
RIT-607¢ Harvey K. Haymond, Jr., WK-179 Clay
RIT-6075 R. T. Robertson, #WK-206 * Clay
RIT-6090Q i Harvey K. Haymond, Jr., #WK-207 Clay

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the atove captioned wells
1l remain under bond coverage for '""life of wells." Reclamation requirements have
en approved.....

ry truly yburs,

/:Z Ay e

eodore M. Streit, Administrator 04/12/2024
fice of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

5/
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| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY
FILE |No.___MSES NO 82°78 |t THis PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE
DRAWING NO.__KW-196 BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND
SEAL 1" 500' SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED
BY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED
'X‘::Némg CQ{EGREE OF | PART IN 200 |AND PRESCRIBED -8Y THE DEPARTMENT OF
— | MINES. )
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PLACE SEAL HERE

(+)DENOTES LOCATION OF

2 19_82

WELL |ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

OPERATOR'S WELL NO._WK-98

APl WELL NO.
FORM | IV -6 47 - 085 -4£52%
(8-78) STATE COUNTY PERMIT
Department of Mines
Oil & Gas Division

WELL [TYPE: O IGASLLIOUID INJECTION ____ WASTE DISPOSAL ”

( IF "Gas", PRODUCTION STORAGE __DEEP___SHALLOW__X____
LOCAT|ON: ELEVATION_899.85 WATER SHED __8URTON RUN

DISTRICT. CLAY COUNTY _RITCHIE

QUADRANGLE __PENNSBORO
SURFACE OWNER __LEWIS F.PIERCE ACREAGE __47. 3! 04/12/2024
OlL &|GAS ROYALTY OWNER _H.K. HAYMOND , JR. LEASE ACREAGE _92.0

; LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_X _ CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL ____FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE ____ PLUG__OFF OLD FORMATION _____ PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG )
TARGET  FORMATION _ALEXANDER /FOX E STIMATED DEPTH __5900
WELL OPERATOR KEPCO, INC. DESIGNATED AGENT KEPCO,INC. chHE.L.STUART
ADDRESS 436 BLVD. OF THE ALLIES ADDRESS P.0.BOX 1550
PITTSBURGH, PA.I52]9

13670"

CLARKSBURG, W.VA.2630] L





